PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6939258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MUNOZ	09/26/2021
KIMMARIE MUNOZ	09/26/2021
LUKAS MUNOZ	09/26/2021
NINA MUNOZ	09/26/2021
ALEXANDER MUNOZ	09/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAD TIDINGS INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	500 LAKE COOK ROAD
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62603551
Application Number:	15997951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: THAASE@JANLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD.

4061 N. MAIN ST., SUITE 200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUN-101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. MUNGER
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Munger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 057620 FRAME: 0337

506892436

source=2021_09_20_Assignment_Executed_MUN101US#page1.tif source=2021_09_20_Assignment_Executed_MUN101US#page2.tif source=2021_09_20_Assignment_Executed_MUN101US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057620 FRAME: 0338

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment"), effective as of September 21, 2021, is by and between Daniel Munoz, Kim Marie Munoz, Lukas Munoz, Nina Munoz, and Alexander Munoz each being an individual with a residence next to their signature below (collectively "Assignors") and Glad Tidings Innovations, LLC, ("Assignee") an Illinois Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business located at 500 Lake Cook Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented an Automatic Watering System (the "Invention") and have applied for a U.S. patent for said Invention under U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/603,551 filed June 5, 2017 and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/997,951 filed June 5, 2018 which claims the benefit of Application Serial No. 62/603,551 (the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignors are collectively the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and all inventions, improvements, discoveries, and innovations described in the Patent Applications;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and all inventions, improvements, discoveries, and innovations described in the Patent Applications, and the Parties wish to record such acquisition in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and elsewhere as required to place such Assignment on the public record;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US\$10 (ten US Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignors hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the Patent Applications, specifically, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/603,551 filed June 5, 2017 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/997,951 filed June 5, 2018 including: (i) all inventions, improvements, discoveries, and innovations described in the Patent Applications; (ii) all patents which may be granted from one and/or both of the Patent Applications; (iii) all priority rights corresponding to the Patent Applications and the right to file divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, foreign counterparts and extensions thereof claiming priority to the Patent Applications; (iv) all licenses for the use of the Patent Applications and patents granted thereon; (v) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect to the Patent Applications and patents granted thereon, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (vi) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Applications and patents granted thereon, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; (vii) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (viii) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein; all of such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of said Assignee and/or its successors, and assigns.

Assignce hereby acknowledges that the non-issuance of any patent or any finding or ruling subsequent to the date of this Agreement that any issued patent is invalid or unenforceable shall not give right to a cause of action against Assignors under this Agreement unless Assignors have committed fraud in executing this Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed effective as of the date first written above.

ASSINGORS

Qaniel Munoz
Dishluci
1136 Mount Vernon
Lake Forest, Illinois 60045
Date: 09 (26 2021
Kimmarie Munoz
Maria Maria
1130 Mount Vernon
Lake Forest, Illinois 60045
Date: 9/26/2021
Lukas Munoz
The state of the s
1130 Mount Vernon
Lake Forest, Illinois 60045
Date: 09 / 7 / / 7.0 Z

Nina Munoz
Windleson
1130 Mount Vernon
Lake Forest, Illinois 60045
Date: 9261021
Alexander Munoz
alex Mins
1130 Mount Vernon
Lake Forest, Illinois 60045
Date: 9/11/2021
ASSINGEE
GLAD TIDINGS INNOVATIONS, LLC
By: Did Vice Z
Its: Member
nois 9/27/2021

Page 3 of 3